Version [1.00]                                                                                                                                                                              Page 1 of 2
Boxed Power Supply Units (EN54-4 and AOV)
The Advanced MXP-650 (2.5A) and MXP-651 (5.0A) power
supply units can be used for any fire alarm system, including
AOV systems. They are certified to EN54-4 by VdS and
EN12101-10 by AFNOR, ensuring reliable and safe operation.
Suited for almost any application, the power supply unit and
battery charger have been developed using the latest

** Umax elevated by approximately +1% of Un when connecting the battery. Umax = 28.8V at all other times.
Further specification information can be found in the respective Install Manuals
Order Codes and Options
MXP-650 2.5A 24V PSE & Battery Charger Large Enclosure
MXP-650/D 2.5A 24V PSE & Battery Charger Deep Enclosure
MXP-651 5.0A 24V PSE & Battery Charger Large Enclosure
MXP-651/D 5.0A 24V PSE & Battery Charger Deep Enclosure
NOTE: MXP-549, 1.5A PSE is available and is detailed in a separate datasheet.